TOPLINE

Monthly Harvard-Harris Poll: June 2018

This survey was conducted online within the United States from June 24-25, 2018 among
1,448 registered voters by The Harris Poll.

The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results were weighted for age within
gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital status, household size, income, employment, political
party, political ideology, and education where necessary to align them with their actual
proportions in the population. Propensity score weighting was also used to adjust for
respondents’ propensity to be online.



Base | n=1448
POLITICAL PARTY*
Democrat 37%
Republican 32%
Independent 29%
Other 2%
LOCALE
Urban 31%
Suburban 49%
Rural 20%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY*
Liberal 26%
Moderate 42%
Conservative 31%

Base | n=1448
AGE*
18-34 26%
35-49 23%
50-64 30%
65+ 21%
SEX*
Male 49%
Female 51%
EDUCATION*
Less than high school degree 7%
High school degree to less than 4-year college degree 58%
4-year college degree or more 35%
RACE/ETHNICITY*
White 69%
Black/African American 12%
Hispanic 13%
Asian 5%

Other

1%




Fielding Period: June 24-25,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

18-34

35-49

50-64

65+

Mean
Std. Dev.
Std. Err.

Sigma

Total

1448

1448

380
26%

340
23%

431
30%

297
21%

48.4

16.79

1448
100%

Q04007 What is your age?
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Table 1
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 2
Q4005 What is your gender?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Male 705
49%

Female 743
51%

Sigma 1448

100%



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448

Weighted Base 1448

United States 1448
100%

Sigma 1448

100%

02109 In what country or region do you currently reside?
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Fielding Period: June 24-25,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Alabama

Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas

California

Colorado

Connecticut

Delaware

District of Columbia

Florida

Georgia

Hawaii

Idaho
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Table 4
S2 In which state do you reside?

Total

1448

1448
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Illinois

Indiana

Iowa

Kansas
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Fielding Period: June 24-25,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base

Kentucky

Louisiana

Maine

Maryland

Massachusetts

Michigan

Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey
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General Adult Population

27 Jun 2018
Table 4
S2 In which state do you reside?

Total
1448
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New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota

Ohio

105
7%

52
4%

56
4%



Fielding Period: June 24-25,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base

Oklahoma

Oregon

Pennsylvania

Rhode Island

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee

Texas

Utah

Vermont

Virginia

Washington

West Virginia

Wisconsin
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General Adult Population

27 Jun 2018
Table 4
S2 In which state do you reside?

Total
1448
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Wyoming 1

Sigma 1447
100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 5
S1 Are you at least 18 years of age and registered to vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Yes 1448
100%

No -
Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 6
M1 In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Right track 565
39%

Wrong track 749
52%

Don't know / Unsure 134
9%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 7
M2 In general, do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Right track 684
47%

Wrong track 568
39%

Don't know / Unsure 196
14%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 8
QI3 How strong do you think the U.S. economy is today?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Very/Somewhat Strong (Net) 993
69%

Very strong 262
18%

Somewhat strong 731
51%

Very/Somewhat Weak (Net) 454
31%

Somewhat weak 387
27%

Very weak 68
5%

Sigma 1448

100%



Page 11

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 9
QI4 Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Improving 488
34%

Getting worse 377
26%

Just as well off 492
34%

No opinion 91
Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 10
M3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President of the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 673
(Net) 47%
Strongly approve 343
24%

Somewhat approve 331
23%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 774
(Net) 53%
Somewhat disapprove 213
15%

Strongly disapprove 561
39%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 11
M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Summary Of Approve

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Stimulating Jjobs 837
58%

Fighting terrorism 830
57%

The economy 827
57%

Foreign affairs 687
47%

Immigration 673
46%

Administering the government 655

45%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 12
M3A Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Summary Of Disapprove

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Administering the government 793
55%

Immigration 775
54%

Foreign affairs 761
53%

The economy 621
43%

Fighting terrorism 617
43%

Stimulating Jjobs 610

42%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 13
M3A 1 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

The economy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Approve (Net) 827
57%

Strongly approve 411
28%

Somewhat approve 416
29%

Disapprove (Net) 621
43%

Somewhat disapprove 239
17%

Strongly disapprove 382
26%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 14
M3A 2 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Foreign affairs

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Approve (Net) 687
47%

Strongly approve 357
25%

Somewhat approve 330
23%

Disapprove (Net) 761
53%

Somewhat disapprove 240
17%

Strongly disapprove 521
36%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 15
M3A 3 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Fighting terrorism

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Approve (Net) 830
57%

Strongly approve 450
31%

Somewhat approve 380
26%

Disapprove (Net) 617
43%

Somewhat disapprove 231
16%

Strongly disapprove 386
27%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 16
M3A 4 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Administering the government

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Approve (Net) 655
45%

Strongly approve 315
22%

Somewhat approve 340
23%

Disapprove (Net) 793
55%

Somewhat disapprove 247
17%

Strongly disapprove 546
38%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 17
M3A 5 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?

Stimulating jobs

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Approve (Net) 837
58%

Strongly approve 415
29%

Somewhat approve 423
29%

Disapprove (Net) 610
42%

Somewhat disapprove 242
17%

Strongly disapprove 368
25%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

27 Jun 2018
Table 18
M3A 6 Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on ...?
Immigration
Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Approve (Net) 673
46%

Strongly approve 383
26%

Somewhat approve 290
20%

Disapprove (Net) 775
54%

Somewhat disapprove 166
11%

Strongly disapprove 609
42%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 19
M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 565
(Net) 39%
Strongly approve 133
9%

Somewhat approve 432
30%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 883
(Net) 61%
Somewhat disapprove 379
26%

Strongly disapprove 503
35%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 20
M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its Jjob?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Strongly/Somewhat Approve 609
(Net) 42%
Strongly approve 177
12%

Somewhat approve 433
30%

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove 838
(Net) 58%
Somewhat disapprove 403
28%

Strongly disapprove 436
30%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 21
MID606 Is your current Congressperson in the U.S. House of Representatives a Democrat, Republican, or Independent?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Democrat 532
37%

Republican 567
39%

Independent 100
7%

Not sure 250
17%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 22
MID607 How likely is it you will vote in the 2018 Congressional midterm elections?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Absolutely certain 864
60%

Very certain 286
20%

Possibly 190
13%

Not very likely 107
Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 23
OMIDTERMS1 If the 2018 midterms were held today, would you vote for the Democratic or Republican candidate in your district?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Democratic candidate 648
45%

Republican candidate 528
36%

Other 53
4%

Unsure 219
15%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 24
QOMID608A In general, thinking about your vote for Congress, are you voting more for the Democrat or more against the Republican?

Base: Voting Democrat

Total

Unweighted Base 648
Weighted Base 648
For the Democrat 505
78%

Against the Republican 143
22%

Sigma 648

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 25
QMID608B In general, thinking about your vote for Congress, are you voting more for the Republican or more against the Democrat?

Base: Voting Gop

Total

Unweighted Base 493
Weighted Base 528
For the Republican 408
77%

Against the Democrat 120
23%

Sigma 528

100%



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
VOTING DEM, LIKE DEM 505
35%

VOTING DEM, DISLIKE GOP 143
10%

VOTING GOP, LIKE GOP 408
28%

VOTING GOP, DISLIKE GOP 120
THRID PARTY VOTER 53
UNDECIDED VOTER 219
15%

Sigma 1448

100%

OMID609 BTS:

MIDTERM VOTER TYPE
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Table 26
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 27
ONEW If a Democratically controlled House of Representatives would impeach President Trump, are you more likely to vote in
the midterms for a Democrat, less likely, or would it have no effect on your vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
More likely 549

38%
Would have no effect 509

35%
Less like 390

27%
Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 28
01903 Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Republican 460
32%

Democrat 537
37%

Independent 420
29%

Other 31
Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 29
01905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican?

Base: Republican

Total

Unweighted Base 430
Weighted Base 460
Strong Republican 281
61%

Not-so-strong Republican 179
39%

Sigma 460

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 30
Q01910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat?

Base: Democrat

Total

Unweighted Base 533
Weighted Base 537
Strong Democrat 317
59%

Not-so-strong Democrat 220
41%

Sigma 537

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 31
Q1915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republican Party?

Base: Independent/Other

Total

Unweighted Base 482
Weighted Base 447
Lean Republican 125
28%

Lean Democrat 123
28%

Do not lean either way 198
44%

Sigma 447

100%



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl1 Now we will show you some names Or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Donald Trump 1366
94%

Hillary Clinton 1347
93%

U.S. Military 1326
92%

FBI 1269
88%

Joe Biden 1228
85%

Mike Pence 1223
84%

Melania Trump 1218
84%

Nancy Pelosi 1163
80%

Paul Ryan 1151
80%

James Comey 1023
71%

Jeff Sessions 1021
70%

Jared Kushner 1002

69%
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Table 32
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of



Chuck Schumer

Robert Mueller

Mitch McConnell

Mike Pompeo

Nikki Haley

983
68%

983

982

68%

853
59%

846
58%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 32
F1 Now we will show you some names or groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of

Base: All Respondents

Total

John Kelly 818
57%

John Bolton 759
52%

Rod Rosenstein 707
49%

Andrew McCabe 666

46%



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl1 Now we will show you some names Or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
U.S. Military 1182
82%

FBI 808
56%

Joe Biden 739
51%

Melania Trump 694
48%

Donald Trump 607
42%

Mike Pence 604
42%

Hillary Clinton 563
39%

Paul Ryan 494
34%

Robert Mueller 489
34%

Nikki Haley 464
32%

Nancy Pelosi 433
30%

Chuck Schumer 418

29%
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27 Jun 2018
Table 33
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable



Mike Pompeo

John Kelly

James Comey

Jared Kushner

John Bolton

406
28%

388
27%

377
26%

362
25%

346
24%



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl1 Now we will show you some names Or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Jeff Sessions 334
23%

Mitch McConnell 322
22%

Rod Rosenstein 288
20%

Andrew McCabe 242

17%
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Table 33
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl1 Now we will show you some names Or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Hillary Clinton 785
54%

Donald Trump 759
52%

Nancy Pelosi 730
50%

Jeff Sessions 687
47%

Mitch McConnell 661
46%

Paul Ryan 658
45%

James Comey 645
45%

Jared Kushner 639
44%

Mike Pence 619
43%

Chuck Schumer 565
39%

Melania Trump 525
36%

Robert Mueller 494

34%
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Table 34
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable



Joe Biden

FBI

Mike Pompeo

John Kelly

Andrew McCabe

489
34%

461
32%

446
31%

430
30%

424
29%



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl1 Now we will show you some names Or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Rod Rosenstein 419
29%

John Bolton 413
29%

Nikki Haley 382
26%

U.S. Military 145

10%
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Table 34
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 1 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1347
93%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 563
(Sub-Net) 39%
Very favorable 201
14%

Favorable 362
25%

Very Unfavorable/ 785
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 54%
Unfavorable 240
17%

Very unfavorable 545
38%

Never heard of them 15
1%

No opinion 85
6%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 35
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Hillary Clinton



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 2 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1366
94%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 607
(Sub-Net) 42%
Very favorable 351
24%

Favorable 256
18%

Very Unfavorable/ 759
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 52%
Unfavorable 164
11%

Very unfavorable 595
41%

Never heard of them 12
1%

No opinion 70
5%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 36
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Donald Trump



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Fl1 4 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1223
84%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 604
(Sub-Net) 42%
Very favorable 310
21%

Favorable 294
20%

Very Unfavorable/ 619
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 43%
Unfavorable 214
15%

Very unfavorable 405
28%

Never heard of them 49
3%

No opinion 175
12%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 37
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Mike Pence



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 8 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1151
80%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 494
(Sub-Net) 34%
Very favorable 132
Favorable 362
25%

Very Unfavorable/ 658
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 45%
Unfavorable 285
20%

Very unfavorable 372
26%

Never heard of them 75
5%

No opinion 222
15%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 38
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Paul Ryan



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 9 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1163
80%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 433
(Sub-Net) 30%
Very favorable 131
Favorable 302
21%

Very Unfavorable/ 730
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 50%
Unfavorable 229
16%

Very unfavorable 500
35%

Never heard of them 81
6%

No opinion 204
14%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 39
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Nancy Pelosi



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 10 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Ever Heard Of (Net) 982
68%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 322
(Sub-Net) 22%
Very favorable 72
Favorable 249
17%

Very Unfavorable/ 661
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 46%
Unfavorable 308
21%

Very unfavorable 353
24%

Never heard of them 137
9%

No opinion 329
23%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 40
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Mitch McConnell



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 11 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Ever Heard Of (Net) 983
68%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 418
(Sub-Net) 29%
Very favorable 125
Favorable 293

20%

Very Unfavorable/ 565
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 39%
Unfavorable 191

13%

Very unfavorable 374

26%

Never heard of them 140
10%

No opinion 324
22%

Sigma 1448

100%

Page 46

27 Jun 2018
Table 41
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Chuck Schumer



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 14 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1228
85%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 739
(Sub-Net) 51%
Very favorable 337
23%

Favorable 402
28%

Very Unfavorable/ 489
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 34%
Unfavorable 219
15%

Very unfavorable 269
19%

Never heard of them 29
2%

No opinion 191
13%

Sigma 1448

100%

Page 47

27 Jun 2018
Table 42
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Joe Biden



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 17 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1021
70%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 334
(Sub-Net) 23%
Very favorable 77
Favorable 257
18%

Very Unfavorable/ 687
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 47%
Unfavorable 272
19%

Very unfavorable 415
29%

Never heard of them 119
8%

No opinion 309
21%

Sigma 1448

100%
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27 Jun 2018
Table 43
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Jeff Sessions



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 25 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1023
71%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 377
(Sub-Net) 26%
Very favorable 99
Favorable 278
19%

Very Unfavorable/ 645
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 45%
Unfavorable 305
21%

Very unfavorable 341
24%

Never heard of them 112
8%

No opinion 313
22%

Sigma 1448

100%
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27 Jun 2018
Table 44
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

James Comey



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 26 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1002
69%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 362
(Sub-Net) 25%
Very favorable 98
Favorable 264
18%

Very Unfavorable/ 639
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 44%
Unfavorable 252
17%

Very unfavorable 387
27%

Never heard of them 152
10%

No opinion 295
20%

Sigma 1448

100%
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27 Jun 2018
Table 45
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Jared Kushner



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 29 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Ever Heard Of (Net) 707
49%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 288
(Sub-Net) 20%
Very favorable 79
Favorable 208
14%

Very Unfavorable/ 419
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 29%
Unfavorable 220
15%

Very unfavorable 200
14%

Never heard of them 333
23%

No opinion 408
28%

Sigma 1448

100%
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27 Jun 2018
Table 46
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Rod Rosenstein



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 31 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Ever Heard Of (Net) 846
58%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 464
(Sub-Net) 32%
Very favorable 231
16%

Favorable 233
16%

Very Unfavorable/ 382
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 26%
Unfavorable 200
14%

Very unfavorable 182
13%

Never heard of them 280
19%

No opinion 321
22%

Sigma 1448

100%
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27 Jun 2018
Table 47
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Nikki Haley



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 34 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Ever Heard Of (Net) 983
68%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 489
(Sub-Net) 34%
Very favorable 250
17%

Favorable 239
17%

Very Unfavorable/ 494
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 34%
Unfavorable 246
17%

Very unfavorable 248
17%

Never heard of them 114
8%

No opinion 351
24%

Sigma 1448

100%
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27 Jun 2018
Table 48
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Robert Mueller



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 38 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Ever Heard Of (Net) 818
57%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 388
(Sub-Net) 27%
Very favorable 104
Favorable 284
20%

Very Unfavorable/ 430
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 30%
Unfavorable 222
15%

Very unfavorable 208
14%

Never heard of them 233
16%

No opinion 396
27%

Sigma 1448

100%
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27 Jun 2018
Table 49
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

John Kelly



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 47 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Ever Heard Of (Net) 853
59%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 406
(Sub-Net) 28%
Very favorable 173
12%

Favorable 233
16%

Very Unfavorable/ 446
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 31%
Unfavorable 226
16%

Very unfavorable 220
15%

Never heard of them 191
13%

No opinion 404
28%

Sigma 1448

100%
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27 Jun 2018
Table 50
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Mike Pompeo



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1l 48 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Ever Heard Of (Net) 666
46%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 242
(Sub-Net) 17%
Very favorable 70
Favorable 172
12%

Very Unfavorable/ 424
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 29%
Unfavorable 238
16%

Very unfavorable 186
13%

Never heard of them 338
23%

No opinion 443
31%

Sigma 1448

100%
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27 Jun 2018
Table 51
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Andrew McCabe



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 49 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Ever Heard Of (Net) 759
52%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 346
(Sub-Net) 24%
Very favorable 142
10%

Favorable 204
14%

Very Unfavorable/ 413
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 29%
Unfavorable 167
12%

Very unfavorable 247
17%

Never heard of them 317
22%

No opinion 372
26%

Sigma 1448

100%
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27 Jun 2018
Table 52
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

John Bolton



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 52 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1218
84%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 694
(Sub-Net) 48%
Very favorable 358
25%

Favorable 336
23%

Very Unfavorable/ 525
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 36%
Unfavorable 248
17%

Very unfavorable 277
19%

Never heard of them 10
1%

No opinion 219
15%

Sigma 1448

100%
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27 Jun 2018
Table 53
Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

Melania Trump



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1 53 Now we will show you some names or groups.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1326
92%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1182
(Sub-Net) 82%
Very favorable 690
48%

Favorable 491
34%

Very Unfavorable/ 145
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 10%
Unfavorable 103
7%

Very unfavorable 42
Never heard of them 14
1%

No opinion 108
7%

Sigma 1448

100%
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27 Jun 2018
Table 54

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if

you've never heard of them.

U.

S.

Military



Page 60

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 55
F1 54 Now we will show you some names or groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
you've never heard of them.

FBI

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1269
88%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 808
(Sub-Net) 56%
Very favorable 261
18%

Favorable 547
38%

Very Unfavorable/ 461
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 32%
Unfavorable 301
21%

Very unfavorable 160
11%

Never heard of them 6
*

No opinion 173
12%

Sigma 1448

100%



Page 61

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

27 Jun 2018
Table 56
DEMNOM Who do you support today to be the Democratic nominee for President in 2020°?

Base: Democrat

Total

Unweighted Base 533
Weighted Base 537
Joe Biden 170
32%

Hillary Clinton 97
18%

Bernie Sanders 83
16%

Elizabeth Warren 54
10%

Cory Booker 32
Michael Bloomberg 17
3%

Kamala Harris 9
2%

Andrew Cuomo 8
1%

Kirsten Gillibrand 3
1%

Someone else 64
12%

Sigma 537

100%



Page 62

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 57
GOPNOM Who do you support today to be the Republican nominee for President in 20207

Base: Gop
Total
Unweighted Base 430
Weighted Base 460
Donald Trump 392
85%
Bob Corker 69
15%
Sigma 460

100%



Page 63

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 58
I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Immigration 550
38%

Health care 459
32%

Economy and jobs 381
26%

Terrorism / national 374
security 26%
Guns 282
19%

National debt / federal 265
budget deficits 18%
School safety 230
16%

Crime and drugs 224
15%

Environment / climate change 182
13%

Corruption 172
12%

Race relations 164
11%

Taxes 159

11%



Education

Foreign policy

Income inequality

Defense

Cybersecurity

153
11%

137

)
]

136
9%

115

[
]

101

[
]
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018

Table 58
I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Weighted Base 1448
Criminal justice (policing, 92
courts, prisons) 6%
Political correctness 70
Women's rights 65
4%

Other 32
2%

Sigma 4343

300%



Page 65

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018

Table 59
IM11 Would you favor or oppose a Congressional deal that gives undocumented immigrants brought here by their parents work
permits and a path to citizenship in exchange for increasing merit preference over preference for relatives,
eliminating the diversity visa lottery, and funding barrier security on the U.S.-Mexico border?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Favor 906
63%

Oppose 542
37%

Sigma 1448

100%



Page 66

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 60
IM6 Do you think current border security is adequate or inadequate?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Adequate 570
39%

Inadequate 878
61%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 61
IM7 Do you think we should have basically open borders or do you think we need secure borders?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Open borders 354
24%

Secure borders 1093
76%

Sigma 1448

100%



Page 68

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 62
IM8 Do you support or oppose building a combination of physical and electronic barriers across the U.S.-Mexico border?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Support 868
60%

Oppose 579
40%

Sigma 1448

100%



Page 69

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 63
IMM612 Do you think increased illegal immigration reduces wages to workers, increases them, or has no effect on wages to workers?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Reduces 701

48%
Increases 140

10%
Has no effect 606

42%
Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018

Table 64
IMM613 Do you think that increased illegal immigration increases crime, reduces crime or has no effect on crime?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Increases 743
51%

Reduces 105
Has no effect 600
41%

Sigma 1448

100%



Page 71

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 65
IMM614 Do you think that the Immigration and Customs Enforcement officers, known as ICE, should be disbanded or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Disbanded 443
31%

Not disbanded 1005
69%

Sigma 1448

100%



Page 72

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 66
IMM615 Do you think we need stricter or looser enforcement of our immigration laws?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Stricter 1009

70%
Looser 438

30%
Sigma 1448

100%



Page 73

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 67
IMM616 Do you think that people who make it across our border illegally should be allowed to stay in the country or sent home?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Stay in the country 516
36%

Sent home 932
64%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 68
IMM617 Do you think that parents with children who make it across our border illegally should be
allowed to stay in the country or sent home?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Stay in the country 570
39%

Sent home 877
61%

Sigma 1448

100%



Page 75

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 69
IMM618 Do you think that people who illegally cross into the country should be prosecuted for illegally entering or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Prosecuted 764
53%

Not prosecuted 684
47%

Sigma 1448

100%



Page 76

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 70
IMM619 Do you think that parents with children who illegally cross into the country should be
prosecuted for illegally entering the country or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Prosecuted 720
50%

Not prosecuted 727
50%

Sigma 1448

100%



Page 77

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 71
IMM620 Do you think that people who illegally cross into the country should be allowed into the country and given a ticket to
see a judge in the future or held in custody until a judge reviews their case?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Allowed into the country and 646
given a ticket to see a 45%
judge in the future
Held in custody until a 802
judge reviews their case 55%
Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 72
IMM621 Do you think that parents with children who illegally cross into this country should be allowed in the country and given
a ticket to see a judge in the future or held in custody until a judge reviews their case?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Allowed into the country and 685
given a ticket to see a 47%
judge in the future
Held in custody until a 762
judge reviews their case 53%
Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 73
IMM622 Do you think that parents who try to bring themselves and their children into this country illegally should be kept
together or separated while their cases are being processed?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Kept together 1279
88%

Separated 169
12%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 74
IMM623 Who do you think was to blame for the recent separations of children and parents at the border - the administration or the parents?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Administration 877
61%

Parents 571
39%

Sigma 1448

100%



Fielding Period: June 24-25,

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

A verification system that
denies work to anyone not
here legally

Tough enforcement of the
immigration laws

Strong borders with physical
barriers

Swift deportation of people
who make it across

Nothing - I don't want to
see stronger border

enforcement

Sigma

IMM624 What do you think is the best way to deter illegal immigration?

Total

1448

1448

367
25%

308

21%

283
20%

267
18%

223
15%

1448
100%

Page 81

27 Jun 2018
Table 75



Page 82

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 76
IMM625 Would you favor or oppose hiring more immigration judges to process people in custody faster?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Favor 116l
80%

Oppose 287
20%

Sigma 1448

100%



Page 83

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018

Table 77
IMM626 Many people entering the United States illegally claim asylum and are held here pending a review of their claim for
asylum. Should claims of asylum be allowed for people who say that their country generally has high levels of
violence, or should asylums be limited to people who can show their government was persecuting them?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Allowed for people who say 648
their country generally has 45%
high levels of violence
Limited to people who can 800
show their government was 55%
persecuting them
Sigma 1448

100%



Page 84

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 78
IMM627 Did the Trump administration act appropriately by reversing its policy of separating adults from children while they
wait to be criminally prosecuted for crossing the border illegally, or should it have stayed the course?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Acted appropriately in 1051
reversing its policy 73%
Should have stayed the 397
course 27%
Sigma 1448

100%



Page 85

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018

Table 79
IMM628 Did the Trump administration act appropriately by using an executive order to reverse its policy of separating adults
from children when entering the border illegally, or should it have waited for Congress for a comprehensive solution
to immigration issues?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Acted appropriately in 1032
reversing its policy by 71%
executive order
Should have waited for a 415
solution from Congress 29%
Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 80
I27 Do you support comprehensive immigration reform?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Yes 1063
73%

No 385
27%

Sigma 1448

100%



Page 87

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 81
I22 If you had to choose one priority for dealing with illegal immigration, which one would you choose?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
A way for those in the U.S. 208
to legally obtain work 14%
permits if they meet
requirements
A way for those in U.S. to 309
legally become citizens if 21%
they meet requirements
A way for immigrants who 513
want to come to the U.S. to 35%
apply for citizenship if
they meet requirements
Better border security and 418
stronger law enforcement 29%
Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 82
IMM629 Should cities that arrest illegal immigrants for crimes be required notify immigration authorities they are in custody
or be prohibited from notifying immigration authorities?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Required to notify 1212
84%

Prohibited from notifying 236
16%

Sigma 1448

100%



Fielding Period: June 24-25,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

General Adult Population

Page 89

27 Jun 2018
Table 83

IMM630 Do you think notifying immigration authorities when people are arrested for crimes increases crime because it makes

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Increases crime

Decreases crime

Sigma

immigrants less likely to report crimes or it

Total

1448

1448

521
36%

927
64%

1448
100%

decreases crime because it takes criminals off the streets?



Page 90

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018

Table 84
IMM631 The leading candidate for President of Mexico, whose election takes place shortly, has said it is the right of everyone
who lives in North America to go to the United States and he called for massive border crossings. Do you approve oOr
disapprove of his statement?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Approve 373
26%

Disapprove 1075
74%

Sigma 1448

100%



Page 91

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 85
IMM632 1 Would you favor or oppose each of the following in response to his statement?

A sharp verbal rebuke by the U.S. President

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Favor 866
60%

Oppose 581
40%

Sigma 1448

100%



Page 92

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 86
IMM632 2 Would you favor or oppose each of the following in response to his statement?

Tariffs and sanctions on Mexico if they go through with such a policy

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Favor 946
65%

Oppose 501
35%

Sigma 1448

100%



Page 93

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 87
IMM632 3 Would you favor or oppose each of the following in response to his statement?

Building a barrier across the border with Mexico

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Favor 821
57%

Oppose 627
43%

Sigma 1448

100%



Page 94

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 88
IMM633 Sarah Huckabee Sanders was told to leave a restaurant because she worked for President Trump. Is it acceptable or not
acceptable to discriminate people in public restaurants for their political views?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Acceptable 412
28%

Not acceptable 1035
72%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 89
M3B Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is handling North Korea?

Base: Assigned M3B

Total

Unweighted Base 727
Weighted Base 717
Approve 408
57%

Disapprove 309
43%

Sigma 717

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 90
M3B TEST Do you approve or disapprove the way the U.S. government is handling North Korea?

Base: Assigned M3B-Test

Total

Unweighted Base 721
Weighted Base 731
Approve 435
59%

Disapprove 297
41%

Sigma 731

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 91
NK601 Did you watch, hear or read about the Singapore summit between President Trump and North Korean leader Kim Jong Un?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Watched it 405
28%

Heard or read about it 800
55%

Did not watch, hear, or read 242
about it 178
Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 92
NK50 Do you think President Trump deserves credit or not for the planned meeting with the North Korean leader Kim Jong Un?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Deserves credit 925
64%

Does not deserve credit 522
36%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 93
NK1 Do you approve or disapprove of President Trump's decision to meet with North Korean leader Kim Jong Un in June of this year?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Approve 1068
74%

Disapprove 380
26%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

27 Jun 2018

Table 94
NK2 Do you think the meeting between President Trump and Kim Jong Un offers a viable path for North Korea to give up its
nuclear weapons and should be taken seriously, or is the visit just a diplomatic show that will not lead to anything
good?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
The meeting offers a viable 819
path for North Korea to give 57%
up its nuclear weapons
The visit is just a show 629
that will not lead to 43%
anything good
Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 95
NK604 Do you consider the agreement signed by President Trump and Kim Jong Un committing both parties to peace and the
denuclearization of the Korean Peninsula a diplomatic victory by the Trump administration, or not a victory?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
It's a diplomatic victory 890
61%

Not a victory 558
39%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 96
NK602 Do you support or oppose the United States suspending military exercises with South Korea as a good will gesture and
concession for getting the negotiations about North Korea's denuclearization started?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Support 928
64%

Oppose 520
36%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 97
NK52 Should the United States agree to reduce its troops in South Korea as part of a deal with North Korea to give up its
nuclear weapons, or should it not offer to reduce its troop levels?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Reduce 689
48%

Not offer to reduce 759
52%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018

Table 98
NK603 Does Donald Trump's agreement with Kim Jong Un for North Korea to give up its nuclear weapons make you more likely to
vote for him, less likely, have no effect on your vote, or you have not made up your mind and are waiting to see more
concrete concessions from the North Koreans?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
More likely 336
23%

Less likely 175
12%

Have no effect 627
43%

Waiting to see more concrete 310
concessions 21%
Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 99
NK55 Do you think that North Korea will give up its nuclear weapons if all US and South Korean nuclear weapons are removed
and they get economic benefits?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Yes 599
41%

No 849
59%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 100
FA17 If diplomacy is unsuccessful, would you favor or oppose air strikes on the nuclear facilities of North Korea?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Favor 663
46%

Oppose 784
54%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 101
FA18 Do you think such strikes should be done because they are the only way to stop North Korea from gaining nuclear weapons
or do you think they should not be done because they are too risky given the possibility of retaliation?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Should be done 670
46%

Should not be done 778
54%

Sigma 1448

100%



Fielding Period: June 24-25,

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 108

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

The U.S. is going to go to
war with North Korea

President Trump will reach a
deal with North Korea

Diplomacy and economic
sanctions will work to get

North Korea to back down

North Korea will obtain
nuclear weapons and missiles

Sigma

27 Jun 2018
Table 102
NK7 Ultimately what do you think is going to happen with North Korea?

Total

1448

1448

176
12%

442
31%

469
32%

361
25%

1448
100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 103
NK605 If President Trump is able to get a full Korean Peninsula denuclearization agreement by North
and South Korea would he deserve a Nobel Peace Prize?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Yes 747
52%

No 700
48%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 104
NK606 What would you rate as the chances a full denuclearization agreement will come about?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Less than 25 percent 531
37%

25 to less than 50 percent 493
34%

50 to less than 75 percent 313
22%

75 percent or greater 111
Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 105
T8 Do you approve or disapprove of the administration's order to impose a 25 percent tariff on imported steel and a 10
percent levy on imported aluminum?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Approve 691
48%

Disapprove 756
52%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 106
T9 Do you think the new tariffs and levies will mostly protect American jobs in the steel and aluminum industries, will
mostly result in job losses in other parts of the economy, or will have no effect?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Protect American jobs 495
34%

Result in job losses 683
47%

Have no effect 270
19%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 107
T10 Do you think the tariffs and levies will impact mainly our allies, our enemies, both equally, or just the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Allies 160
11%

Enemies 92
Both equally 1003
69%

Just U.S. 192
13%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 108
T601A Do you support or oppose President Trump imposing tariffs on other products such as automobiles and electronics as part
of an effort to reduce U.S. trade deficits and keep jobs at home?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 721
Weighted Base 718
Support 396
55%

Oppose 322
45%

Sigma 718

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 109
T601B Would you support or oppose President Trump imposing tariffs on other products such as automobiles and electronics as
part of his effort to rebalance U.S. trade deficits if that results in higher consumer prices?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 727
Weighted Base 730
Support 322
44%

Oppose 407
56%

Sigma 730

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

27 Jun 2018

Table 110
T4 President Trump has stated that he will make exceptions to the tariffs for countries that negotiate. Do you approve or
disapprove of the President leveraging the threat of tariffs to win more favorable terms from nations around the
globe?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Approve 848
59%

Disapprove 600
41%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 111
T603 Did you watch, hear or read about the G7 summit in Canada between President Trump and the leaders of traditional US
allies: Canada, France, Germany, Italy, Japan, United Kingdom, and the European Union?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Watched it 261
18%

Heard or read about it 746
52%

Did not watch, hear, or read 441
about it 30%
Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 112
T604 Do you support or oppose the United States using the threat of tariffs on products from G7 ally countries if they
don't take steps to reduce U.S. trade deficits with their countries?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Support 710
49%

Oppose 738
51%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 113
T612 What do you think the likely outcome of the President using tariffs as a negotiating tactic will be?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
No change 219
15%

Concessions from other 574
countries 40%
An escalating trade war 654
45%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 114
T608 Do you think it was appropriate or not appropriate for President Trump and his advisers to single out and criticize
Canadian Prime Minister Justin Trudeau after he announced that Canada would retaliate to U.S. tariffs on July 1lst?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Appropriate 605
42%

Not appropriate 843
58%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 115
T609 Do you support or oppose President Trump's proposal to readmit Russia in the G7 (making it again the G8) without
punishing it further for its illegal invasion of Crimea and eastern Ukraine?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Support 542
37%

Oppose 906
63%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 116
T61ll Do you think the United States harms or does not harm its global standing when it fights with traditional allies in the
G7 but seeks better relations with traditional enemies like Russia and North Korea, or is it still to be seen?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Harms 571

39%
Does not harm 309

21%
Still to be seen 568

39%
Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018

Table 117
C605 Do you think President Obama was too tough, too lenient or just right in negotiating with China?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Too tough 85
6%

Too lenient 785
54%

Just right 577
40%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 118
C606 Do you think President Trump is too tough, too lenient or just right in negotiating with China?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Too tough 461
32%

Too lenient 360
25%

Just right 627
43%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 119
C4 Should the United States target Chinese technology companies to punish China for investment policies that force U.S.
companies to give up their intellectual property and technology secrets in exchange for access to Chinese consumer markets?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Yes, it should 952
66%

No, it should not 495
34%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 120
C50 Should the United States forgive Chinese technology companies for their infringement of U.S. and international laws in
exchange for concessions from China in our trade negotiations?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Yes 491
34%

No 957
66%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018

Table 121
C601 Do you support or oppose the recent decision by the U.S. Senate to overturn a deal between President Trump and the
Chinese government that keeps China's ZTE in business, a telecommunications giant that has raised national
security concerns, in exchange for a $1BN fine and trade concessions by the Chinese?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Support 789
55%

Oppose 658
45%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 122
C5 Should the United States take steps to correct the $375 billion trade deficit that it runs with China, including
tariffs, or should it not do so for fear of triggering a trade war with China that can impact consumer prices?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Yes, the U.S. should take 989
steps to correct the trade 68%
deficit with China
No, the U.S. should not so 459
as to avoid triggering a 32%
trade war with China
Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 123
C6 Do you support or oppose the U.S. government's threat to impose as much as $250 billion in tariffs on Chinese goods
and products if China does not take steps to correct our trade deficit with them?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Support 847
59%

Oppose 601
41%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018

Table 124
C603 China recently announced it would retaliate against the first set of U.S. tariffs on $50bn of Chinese goods with equal
tariffs of its own. Should the United States continue to push for Chinese trade concessions and risk a trade war, or
should it take the $70bn worth of concessions it has negotiated and move on to other issues?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Continue to push for Chinese 757
trade concessions 52%
Take the $70bn work of trade 691
concessions it has 48%
negotiated
Sigma 1448

100%



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

M9B Do you think that, for his actions,

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Impeached and removed from 465
office 32%
Censured by Congress 305
21%

No action should be taken 678
47%

Sigma 1448

100%

President Trump should be impeached and removed from office,
or no action should be taken?

censured by Congress,
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27 Jun 2018
Table 125
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 126
INV510 If a Democratic controlled House of Representatives would impeach Trump, are you more likely to vote in the midterms for
a Democrat, less likely, or would it have no effect on your vote?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
More likely 469
32%

Less likely 436
30%

Would have no effect 542
37%

Sigma 1448

100%



Page 133

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 127
M10 Do you think the investigations into Russia and President Trump are helping the country or hurting the country?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Helping the country 594
41%

Hurting the country 853
59%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 128
QCOLLUSION Do you think the independent counsel has found actual evidence of Trump campaign officials colluding with the Russians
or has he not found any evidence of such collusion?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Found 510
35%

Not found 594
41%

Don't know 344
24%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 129
FBI1 Do you think the Justice Department and FBI under President Obama were politicized or were they objective and independent?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448

Weighted Base 1448

Politicized 727
50%

Objective and independent 721
50%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 130
IG601_1 As you may know, the Justice Department Inspector General released a report on the conduct of
the FBI on the Clinton email probe? Please indicate whether you have heard or not heard of each of the
following findings from the report.

The report finds that former FBI director James Comey departed from policy and practice
by making a public announcement revealing that Clinton would not be charged in the case. It calls Comey "insubordinate" and says the announcement
violated protocol and "usurped"
the authority of the Attorney General in making it, who should have made the decision on the announcement.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Heard About 1043

72%
Not Heard About 405

28%
Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

27 Jun 2018

Table 131
IG601 2 As you may know, the Justice Department Inspector General released a report on the conduct of

the FBI on the Clinton email probe? Please indicate whether you have heard or not heard of each of the
following findings from the report.

The report finds that Comey "made a serious error in judgment" by publicly notifying Congress,
just days before Election Day, that the FBI had discovered additional Clinton emails and would reopen the investigation.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Heard About 976
67%

Not Heard About 472
33%

Sigma 1448

100%



Page 138

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 132
IG601 3 As you may know, the Justice Department Inspector General released a report on the conduct of
the FBI on the Clinton email probe? Please indicate whether you have heard or not heard of each of the
following findings from the report.

The report found that the big decisions in the Clinton case were not motivated by political bias.
Of the decision not to charge Clinton, the inspector general "found no evidence that the conclusions by the prosecutors were affected by bias or other
improper considerations; rather,
we determined that they were based on the prosecutors' assessment of the facts, the law and past department practice.".

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Heard About 861
59%

Not Heard About 586
41%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

27 Jun 2018
Table 133
IG601 4 As you may know, the Justice Department Inspector General released a report on the conduct of
the FBI on the Clinton email probe? Please indicate whether you have heard or not heard of each of the
following findings from the report.

The report found no evidence Comey's public statement about the closing of the case nor his notification to
Congress was influenced by "an effort to influence the election" or "political preferences" respectively.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Heard About 848
59%

Not Heard About 600
41%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 134
IG601_5 As you may know, the Justice Department Inspector General released a report on the conduct of
the FBI on the Clinton email probe? Please indicate whether you have heard or not heard of each of the
following findings from the report.

The report surfaces politically biased text messages by a handful of FBI employees, including
counterintelligence agent Peter Strock, who was responsible for leading the Clinton email probe and opening the Trump-Russia investigation. The report
found that the communications,
many derogatory of Trump, were "deeply troubling" and "cast a cloud" over the handling of the Clinton email investigation.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Heard About 887
61%

Not Heard About 561
39%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 135
IG601_6 As you may know, the Justice Department Inspector General released a report on the conduct of
the FBI on the Clinton email probe? Please indicate whether you have heard or not heard of each of the
following findings from the report.

The inspector general singles out an August 2016 text exchange in which Strzok tells Lisa Page,
an advisor to deputy-FBI Director Andrew McCabe, "we'll stop" then-candidate Trump from being elected. The report says the text is "not only
indicative of a biased state of mind
but, even more seriously, implies a willingness to take official action to impact the presidential candidate's electoral prospects.".

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Heard About 771
53%

Not Heard About 677
47%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 136
IG601_7 As you may know, the Justice Department Inspector General released a report on the conduct of
the FBI on the Clinton email probe? Please indicate whether you have heard or not heard of each of the
following findings from the report.

Some of the same agents in the Clinton investigation were also involved in the early months of the FBI's
investigation into Russian election interference. Investigators were particularly skeptical of Strzok, saying they couldn't be confident his personal
decision to prioritize the Russia

investigation over the Clinton probe "was free from bias" because of the nature of his text messages.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Heard About 735
51%

Not Heard About 713
49%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 137
IG602 Do you consider these findings to be significant or not significant?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Significant 936
65%

Not significant 511
35%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018

Table 138
IG603 Do you think these developments are evidence of significant bias within the ranks of the FBI or they are not evidence of significant bias?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Evidence 878
61%

Not evidence 569
39%

Sigma 1448

100%



Page 145

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 139
IG604 Do you think these facts warrant an investigation of the FBI and how it handled the Trump-Russia probe?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Warrant an investigation 845
58%

Don't warrant an 603
investigation 42%
Sigma 1448

100%



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

IG605 Which,

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448

Weighted Base 1448

The report finds that former 304
FBI director James Comey 21%
departed from policy and

practice

by making a public

announcement revealing that

Clinton would not be charged

in the case. It calls Comey

"insubordinate" and says the

announcement violated

protocol and "usurped"

the authority of the

Attorney General in making

it, who should have made the

decision on the

announcement.

The report finds that Comey 287
"made a serious error in 20%
judgment" by publicly

notifying Congress,

just days before Election

Day, that the FBI had

discovered additional

Clinton emails and would

reopen the investigation.

The inspector general 238
singles out an August 2016 16%
text exchange in which

Strzok tells Lisa Page,

an advisor to deputy-FBI

Director Andrew McCabe,

"we'll stop" then-candidate

Trump from being elected.

The report says the text is

if any,

of these developments concerns you the most?
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Table 140



"not only indicative of a
biased state of mind

but, even more seriously,
implies a willingness to
take official action to
impact the presidential
candidate's electoral
prospects.".
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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Table 140
IG605 Which, if any, of these developments concerns you the most?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Weighted Base 1448

Some of the same agents in 198
the Clinton investigation 14%
were also involved in the

early months of the FBI's

investigation into Russian

election interference.

Investigators were

particularly skeptical of

Strzok, saying they couldn't

be confident his personal

decision to prioritize the

Russia

investigation over the

Clinton probe "was free from

bias" because of the nature

of his text messages.

The report surfaces 194
politically biased text 13%
messages by a handful of FBI

employees, including

counterintelligence agent

Peter Strock, who was

responsible for leading the

Clinton email probe and

opening the Trump-Russia

investigation. The report

found that the

communications,

many derogatory of Trump,

were "deeply troubling" and

"cast a cloud" over the

handling of the Clinton

email investigation.

The report found that the 149
big decisions in the Clinton 10%
case were not motivated by

political bias.

Of the decision not to

charge Clinton, the



inspector general "found no
evidence that the
conclusions by the
prosecutors were affected by
bias or other improper
considerations; rather,

we determined that they were
based on the prosecutors'
assessment of the facts, the
law and past department
practice.".



Fielding Period: June 24-25,

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base

The report found no evidence
Comey's public statement
about the closing of the
case nor his notification to
Congress was influenced by
"an effort to influence the
election" or "political
preferences" respectively.

Sigma

27 Jun 2018
Table 140
IG605 Which, if any, of these developments concerns you the most?

Total
1448

78
5%

1448
100%



Fielding Period: June 24-25,

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

The report surfaces
politically biased text
messages by a handful of FBI
employees, including
counterintelligence agent
Peter Strock, who was
responsible for leading the
Clinton email probe and
opening the Trump-Russia
investigation. The report
found that the
communications,

many derogatory of Trump,
were "deeply troubling" and
"cast a cloud" over the
handling of the Clinton
email investigation.

The report found that the
big decisions in the Clinton
case were not motivated by
political bias.

Of the decision not to
charge Clinton, the
inspector general "found no
evidence that the
conclusions by the
prosecutors were affected by
bias or other improper
considerations; rather,

we determined that they were
based on the prosecutors'
assessment of the facts, the
law and past department
practice.".

IG606 Which,

Total

1448

1448

275
19%

226
16%

if any,

of these developments concerns you the second most?
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Fielding Period: June 24-25,

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base

The report finds that former
FBI director James Comey
departed from policy and
practice

by making a public
announcement revealing that
Clinton would not be charged
in the case. It calls Comey
"insubordinate" and says the
announcement violated
protocol and "usurped"

the authority of the
Attorney General in making
it, who should have made the
decision on the
announcement.

Some of the same agents in
the Clinton investigation
were also involved in the
early months of the FBI's
investigation into Russian
election interference.
Investigators were
particularly skeptical of
Strzok, saying they couldn't
be confident his personal
decision to prioritize the
Russia

investigation over the
Clinton probe "was free from
bias" because of the nature
of his text messages.

The inspector general
singles out an August 2016
text exchange in which
Strzok tells Lisa Page,

an advisor to deputy-FBI
Director Andrew McCabe,
"we'll stop" then-candidate

IG606 Which,

Total
1448

222
15%

211
15%

202
14%

if any,

of these developments concerns you the second most?
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Trump from being elected.
The report says the text is
"not only indicative of a
biased state of mind

but, even more seriously,
implies a willingness to
take official action to
impact the presidential
candidate's electoral
prospects.".
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Table 141
IG606 Which, if any, of these developments concerns you the second most?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Weighted Base 1448

The report finds that Comey 188
"made a serious error in 13%
judgment" by publicly

notifying Congress,

just days before Election

Day, that the FBI had

discovered additional

Clinton emails and would

reopen the investigation.

The report found no evidence 124
Comey's public statement 9%
about the closing of the

case nor his notification to

Congress was influenced by

"an effort to influence the

election” or "political

preferences" respectively.

Sigma 1448
100%
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Table 142
FBI1B Do you think the Justice Department and FBI under President Obama were politicized or were they objective and independent?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Politicized 764
53%

Objective and independent 683
47%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 143
INV500 Do you believe the investigation of Hillary Clinton and the Clinton foundation was objective, was tilted in her favor,
or was tilted against her?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Objective 339
23%

Tilted in her favor 656
45%

Tilted against her 452
31%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 144
INV501 Do you think former FBI director James Comey acted properly or improperly in the investigation of Hillary Clinton's email server?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Properly 499
34%

Improperly 949
66%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 145
MEMO14 Do you think bias against President Trump in the FBI played a role in launching investigations against him or did bias
play no role in launching investigations?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Bias played a role 860
59%

Bias did not play a role 588
41%

Sigma 1448

100%



Fielding Period: June 24-25,
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

27 Jun 2018
Table 146

FBI7B Given these events, do you think that if the special counsel has found no collusion by the Trump campaign and the

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

The special counsel should
keep on investigating

The special counsel should
wind down the investigation

Sigma

Russians, should he keep on investigating or should he wind down his investigation?

Total

1448

1448

684
47%

763
53%

1448
100%
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Table 147
FBI8B Given these events, do you think that if the special counsel has found no evidence of collusion he should still pursue
President Trump for obstruction of justice or should he wind down his investigation because if there is no collusion, there was nothing to obstruct?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
The special counsel should 723
still pursue President Trump 50%
for obstruction of justice
The special counsel should 724
wind down the investigation 50%
Sigma 1448

100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018

Table 148
FBI9 Do you think Donald Trump's firing of FBI director Comey was obstruction of justice or do you think his firing was an
appropriate act by a President upset with the way the FBI director handled the Clinton investigation, and a director
he saw as biased against him?

Base: All Respondents

Total
Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Firing FBI Director Comey 775
was obstruction of justice 54%
Firing FBI Director Comey 673
was an appropriate act by a 46%
President
Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 149
INV507 Do you think President Trump should testify or decline to testify in front of Robert Muller?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Testify 882
61%

Decline to testify 565
39%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 150
INV508 Do you think that the Special Counsel investigation has acted appropriately towards people like Michael Flynn or act inappropriately?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Appropriately 896
62%

Inappropriately 552
38%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 151
INV509 Do you think the actions of the FBI and CIA in the Hillary email case and Trump Russia case need to be investigated or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Investigated 872
60%

Not investigated 576
40%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 152
FBI10 Do you favor or oppose appointing a special counsel to investigate potential abuses at the FBI?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Favor 932
64%

Oppose 516
36%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 153
INV601l Do you think that the FBI needs to turn over the documents requested by Congress on the start of the Trump-Russia
investigation or should the FBI and justice department continue to withhold the documents on the start of the investigation?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Turn over documents 1116
requested by Congress 77%
Withhold the documents 332
23%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 154
SC11 Should special counsel Robert Mueller be fired or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Fired 549
38%

Not fired 899
62%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 155
SC12 Should deputy Attorney General Rod Rosenstein be fired or not?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Fired 606
42%

Not fired 842
58%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 156
INV511 Do you think the media has been fair or unfair to Donald Trump?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Fair 743
51%

Unfair 705
49%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 157
HS601 1 On a scale of 1-7 where 1 means very liberal, 7 means very conservative, and 4 means moderate, where would you place
yourself, the Democrats, the Republicans, and President Trump?

Yourself

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Very/Somewhat Conservative 343
(Net) 24%
Very conservative 195
13%

Somewhat conservative 148
10%

Slightly conservative 130
Moderate 503
35%

Slightly liberal 101
7%

Very/Somewhat Liberal (Net) 370
26%

Somewhat liberal 156
11%

Very liberal 214
15%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 158

HS601 2 On a scale of 1-7 where 1 means very liberal, 7 means very conservative, and 4 means moderate, where would you place
yourself, the Democrats, the Republicans, and President Trump?

Democratic Party

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Very/Somewhat Conservative 99
(Net) o
Very conservative 51
3%

Somewhat conservative 48
Slightly conservative 62
Moderate 273
19%

Slightly liberal 181
12%

Very/Somewhat Liberal (Net) 833
58%

Somewhat liberal 312
22%

Very liberal 521
36%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 159
HS601 3 On a scale of 1-7 where 1 means very liberal, 7 means very conservative, and 4 means moderate, where would you place
yourself, the Democrats, the Republicans, and President Trump?

Republican Party

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Very/Somewhat Conservative 783
(Net) 54%
Very conservative 472
33%

Somewhat conservative 311
21%

Slightly conservative 195
13%

Moderate 227
16%

Slightly liberal 92
6%

Very/Somewhat Liberal (Net) 150
10%

Somewhat liberal 83
6%

Very liberal 67
5%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 160
HS601 4 On a scale of 1-7 where 1 means very liberal, 7 means very conservative, and 4 means moderate, where would you place
yourself, the Democrats, the Republicans, and President Trump?

President Trump

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Very/Somewhat Conservative 770
(Net) 53%
Very conservative 472
33%

Somewhat conservative 298
21%

Slightly conservative 178
12%

Moderate 220
15%

Slightly liberal 71
5%

Very/Somewhat Liberal (Net) 209
14%

Somewhat liberal 88
6%

Very liberal 121
8%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 161
HS603 How do you feel when you think of the Democratic Party? Check all the words that apply

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Disgusted 559
39%

Angry 425
29%

Sad 353
24%

Neutral 348
24%

Scared 268
19%

Happy 246
17%

Excited 209
14%

Tender 86
None of these 158
11%

Sigma 2653

183%
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Table 162
HS604 How do you feel when you think of the Republican Party? Check all the words that apply

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Disgusted 572
40%

Angry 509
35%

Sad 350
24%

Scared 332
23%

Neutral 318
22%

Excited 215
15%

Happy 201
14%

Tender 60
None of these 125
9%

Sigma 2683

185%
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Table 163
HS605 How do you feel when you think of the Donald Trump? Check all the words that apply

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Disgusted 623
43%

Angry 509
35%

Scared 417
29%

Excited 370
26%

Happy 333
23%

Sad 284
20%

Neutral 226
16%

Tender 53
None of these 95
7%

Sigma 2910

201%
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Table 164
HS606 How do you feel when you think of the United States? Check all the words that apply

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Happy 497
34%

Sad 390
27%

Excited 387
27%

Scared 338
23%

Neutral 296
20%

Disgusted 199
14%

Tender 152
10%

Angry 151
10%

None of these 113
8%

Sigma 2522

174%
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Table 165
HS607 Do you prefer the Democratic Party more because you support the policies of the Democratic Party and its candidates, or
more because you oppose the policies of Donald Trump and Republican candidates?

Base: Democrat

Total
Unweighted Base 533
Weighted Base 537
Support the policies of the 391
Democratic Party and its 73%
candidates
Oppose the policies of 147
Donald Trump and Republican 27%
candidates
Sigma 537

100%
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Table 166
HS608 Do you prefer the Republican Party more because you support the policies of Donald Trump and Republican candidates, or
more because you oppose the policies of the Democratic Party and its candidates?

Base: Gop

Total
Unweighted Base 430
Weighted Base 460
Support the policies of 318
Donald Trump and Republican 69%
candidates
Oppose the policies of the 142
Democratic Party and its 31%
candidates
Sigma 460

100%
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Table 167
HS612 Do you support or oppose providing increased funding for school safety, including training school personnel and
providing infrastructure like metal detectors and stronger locks on school entrances?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Support 1189
82%

Oppose 258
18%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 168
HS613 Do you support or oppose banning abortions after the 20th week of pregnancy?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Support 716
49%

Oppose 732
51%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 169
HS614 1 Do you support or oppose each of the following?

Increase spending on border security by $25 billion, including building a wall between the U.S. and Mexico.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Support 753

52%
Oppose 695

48%
Sigma 1448

100%



Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

United States by their parents.

crimes.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Support

Oppose

Sigma

General Adult Population

Provide legal status to children of immigrants who are already in the United States and were brought to the
Provide these children the option of citizenship in 10 years if they meet citizenship requirements and commit no

Total

1448

1448

974
67%

474
33%

1448
100%

HS614 2 Do you support or oppose each of the following?
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Table 171
HS614 3 Do you support or oppose each of the following?

Increase spending on border security by $25 billion AND Provide legal status to children of immigrants who are already in the United

States and were brought to the United States by their parents. Provide these children the option of citizenship in 10 years if they meet citizenship
requirements and commit no crimes.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Support 765

53%
Oppose 683

47%
Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 172
HS615 1 Congress considered many changes in tax law over the past two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following?

Cut the Corporate Income Tax rate from 39 percent to 21 percent.

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Support 748
52%

Oppose 700
48%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 173
HS615 2 Congress considered many changes in tax law over the past two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following?

Reduce the income tax rate for high income people by 3 percent. (from 40% to 37%)

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Support 564
39%

Oppose 884
61%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 174
HS615 3 Congress considered many changes in tax law over the past two years. Do you support or oppose each of the following?

Increase the income tax rate for high income people by 3 percent. (from 40% to 43%)

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Support 915
63%

Oppose 533
37%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 175
HS616 Do you support or oppose a law which would require equal pay for men and women who are doing the same job and make it
easier for workers to sue their employers for sex discrimination?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Support 1162
80%

Oppose 286
20%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 176
HS617 Do you support or oppose a Balanced Budget Amendment to the US Constitution that would prohibit the federal government
from spending more than it collects in revenue?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Support 1172
81%

Oppose 276
19%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 177
HS618 Do you support or oppose imposing new tariffs on steel and aluminum imported from Canada, Mexico, and the European
Union?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Support 680
47%

Oppose 768
53%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 178
HS619 Do you support or oppose a US federal budget which would make no changes to entitlements (like Medicare and Medicaid)
and increases spending for domestic and defense programs?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Support 878
61%

Oppose 569
39%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 179
HS620 Do you support or oppose a US federal budget which would reduce spending on entitlements (like Medicare and Medicaid) by
10 percent, cuts spending for domestic programs by 10 percent, and increases spending for defense programs by 10
percent?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Support 453

31%
Oppose 994

69%
Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 180
HS621 As far as you know, which party in Congress supports increased funding for enhancing school safety by training school
personnel and providing metal detectors, stronger locks, and emergency notification systems?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Republican Party 403
28%

Democratic Party 380
26%

Both parties 408
28%

Neither party 256
18%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 181
HS622 As far as you know, which party in Congress supports banning abortions after the 20th week of pregnancy?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Republican Party 862
60%

Democratic Party 228
16%

Both parties 179
12%

Neither party 179
12%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 182
HS623 As far as you know, which party in Congress supports a constitutional amendment that would prohibit the federal
government from spending more than it collects in revenue?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448

Weighted Base 1448

Republican Party 444
31%

Democratic Party 331
23%

Both parties 180
12%

Neither party 494
34%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Table 183
HS624 As far as you know, which party in Congress proposed a budget that increases defense spending by 10 percent, increases
domestic spending by 10 percent, and makes no changes to entitlements, such as Medicaid and Medicare?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Republican Party 574
40%

Democratic Party 344
24%

Both parties 181
12%

Neither party 349
24%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 184
HS625 As far as you know, which party in Congress proposed a budget that increases defense spending by 10 percent, cuts
domestic spending by 10 percent, and cuts spending on entitlements (such as Medicaid and Medicare) by 10 percent?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Republican Party 759
52%

Democratic Party 212
15%

Both parties 162
11%

Neither party 315
22%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 185
HS626 As far as you know, which party in Congress supports imposing new tariffs on steel and aluminum imported from Canada,
Mexico, and the European Union?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Republican Party 817
56%

Democratic Party 129
9%

Both parties 164
11%

Neither party 338
23%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 186
HS627 As far as you know, which party in Congress supports raising taxes on corporations, estates and high-income households
to pay for $1 trillion in new infrastructure spending?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Republican Party 301
21%

Democratic Party 772
53%

Both parties 135
Neither party 240
17%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 187
HS628 As far as you know, which party in Congress supports a federal law to provide greater
enforcement of gender discrimination in workplace pay?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Republican Party 187
13%

Democratic Party 714
49%

Both parties 275
19%

Neither party 271
19%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 188
HS629 As far as you know, which party in Congress supports a path to citizenship for undocumented immigrants
who came to the US as children and providing $25 billion for border security with Mexico?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Republican Party 392
27%

Democratic Party 559
39%

Both parties 180
12%

Neither party 316
22%

Sigma 1448

100%



Fielding Period: June 24-25,

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 199

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

White

Black or African American
Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish
origin

Asian origin (includes
people of Asian Indian,
Chinese, Korean, Filipino,
and Japanese origin)

Other

Sigma

27 Jun 2018
Table 189
QORACE What is your race?

Total

1448

1448

993
69%

180
12%

190
13%

68

o

17
1%

1448
100%



Fielding Period: June 24-25,

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 200

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Employed full time

Employed part time

Self-employed full time

Not employed, but looking

for work

Not employed and not looking
for work

Not employed, unable to work
due to a disability or

illness

Retired

Student

Stay-at-home spouse or

partner

Self-employed part time

Sigma

27 Jun 2018
Table 190
Q410 Which one of the following best describes your employment status?

Total

1448

1448

634
44%

120
8%

103
7%

72

S

[ali\e]

o

53
4%

283
20%

42

3

°

88
6%

44
3%

1448
100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

27 Jun 2018

Table 191
D5 The organization you work for is in which of the following?

Base: Employed FT/PT

Total

Unweighted Base 600
Weighted Base 754
Public sector 281
37%

Private sector 355
47%

Not-for-profit 67
9%

Other 20
Don't know 30
4%

Sigma 754

100%



Fielding Period: June 24-25,

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 202

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

I am a member of a labor
union

Someone else in my household
is a member of a labor union

Both me and another member
of my household are members

of a labor union

No one in my household is a
member of a labor union

Decline to state

Sigma

27 Jun 2018
Table 192
D6 Is anyone in your household a member of a labor union?

Total

1448

1448

164
11%

75
5%

35
2%

1106
76%

68

>3
]

1448
100%



Fielding Period: June 24-25,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

02146 What is the highest level of education you have completed or the highest degree you have received?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Less than high school

Completed some high school

High school graduate or

equivalent (e.g., GED)

Job-specific training
programs after high school

Completed some college, but

no degree

Associate's degree
College graduate (e.g.,
B.A., A.B., B.S.)

Completed some graduate
school, but no degree

Completed graduate school
(e.g., M.S., M.D., Ph.D.)

Sigma

Total

1448

1448

27

>3
]

78
5%

223
15%

66

o

337
23%

214
15%

230
16%

45

[

229
16%

1448
100%

Page 203
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All US Respondents And 18+

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Less than HS degree
HS degree to less than 4
year college degree

4 year college degree or
more

Sigma

NETEDUUS Education

Total

1448

1448

105
7%

839
58%

503
35%

1448
100%

(US Net)
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Married or civil union 721
50%

Single, never married 393
27%

Divorced 158
11%

Separated 25
Widowed/Widower 79
5%

Living with partner 72
Sigma 1448

100%

02135 What is your marital status?

Page 205
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 196
M12 Which best describes your political ideology?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Liberal (Net) 381
26%

Strong liberal 197
14%

Lean liberal 185
13%

Moderate 612
42%

Conservative (Net) 454
31%

Lean conservative 225
16%

Strong conservative 230
16%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 197
M13 Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Fiscally liberal 285
20%

Fiscally conservative 710
49%

Do not lean one way or the 452
other 31%
Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 198
M14 Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Socially liberal 521
36%

Socially conservative 527
36%

Do not lean one way or the 400
other 28%
Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 199
S3 Some people had the chance to vote in the 2016 presidential election. Others did not.
Did you vote in November's presidential election?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Yes 1216
84%

No 232
16%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

27 Jun 2018

Table 200
S4 Some people had the chance to vote in the 2016 presidential election. Others did not.

Who did you vote for in the 2016 presidential election on November 8, 20167

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Total

Unweighted Base 1236
Weighted Base 1216
Hillary Clinton 527
43%

Donald Trump 541
45%

Gary Johnson 54
Jill Stein 24
2%

Other 34
3%

Prefer not to answer 35
Sigma 1216

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 201
S4A In casting your vote, what was most important to you - the candidate's likeability or their stand on the issues?

Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Total

Unweighted Base 1236
Weighted Base 1216
Likeability 211

17%
Their stand on the issues 1005

83%
Sigma 1216

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 202
HS611 In the election for U.S. President in 2012, who did you vote for?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Mitt Romney 406
28%

Barack Obama 717
50%

Someone else 64
4%

I did not cast a vote for 206
president 14%
I don't recall 53
Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 203
D11 What is your religion?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Evangelical Protestant 161l
11%

Non-Evangelical Protestant 145
10%

Roman Catholic 403
28%

Mormon 24
Other Christian 232
16%

Jewish 50
Muslim 7
*

Hindu 5
*

Buddhist 19
Atheist/Agnostic 161
11%

Other 242
17%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018

Table 204

D12 How often do you attend religion services, events, or gatherings?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Daily 39
Weekly 349
24%

A few times per month 147
10%

Once a month 149
10%

Almost never 763
53%

Sigma 1448

100%



Fielding Period: June 24-25,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Page 215

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base
Very/Somewhat Important
(Net)

Very important

Somewhat important
Very/Somewhat Unimportant
(Net)

Somewhat unimportant

Very unimportant

Sigma

27 Jun 2018
Table 205
D13 How important or unimportant is religion in your life?

Total

1448

1448

942
65%

511
35%

430
30%

506
35%

209
14%

297
20%

1448
100%



Page 216

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 206
D14 Does anyone in your household own a gun?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448

Weighted Base 1448

Yes 478
33%

No 970
67%

Sigma 1448

100%



Fielding Period: June 24-25,

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

A house that I/we own

An apartment or condominium

that I/we own

Another type of home that I/
we own

A house that I/we rent or
lease

An apartment or condominium
that I/we rent or lease

Another type of home that I/
we rent or lease

None of these

Sigma

Total

1448

1448

930
64%

96
7%

38

I3

142
10%

204
14%

25

I3

13

I3
]

1448
100%

Q02145 Which of the following best describes your current primary residence?

I/We live in...
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

D16 Do you live in a suburban,

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Urban 444
31%

Suburban 709
49%

Rural 295
20%

Sigma 1448

100%

urban,

or rural area?
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Fielding Period: June 24-25,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Yes

No

Sigma

Total

1448

1448

1431

99%

17
1%

1448
100%

D18 Are you a Citizen of the United States?

Page 219
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Fielding Period: June 24-25,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Yes

No

Sigma

Total

1448

1448

1331

92%

116
8%

1448
100%

HOl Do you have health insurance?
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 211
02157 Which of the following income categories best describes your total 2017 household income before taxes?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
Less than $15,000 104
$15,000 to $24,999 119
8%

$25,000 to $34,999 119
8%

$35,000 to $49,999 178
12%

$50,000 to $74,999 244
17%

$75,000 to $99,999 187
13%

$100,000 to $124,999 177
12%

$125,000 to $149,999 80
6%

$150,000 to $199,999 90
$200,000 to $249,999 21
$250,000 or more 44
Decline to answer 84
6%

Sigma 1448



100%



Page 222

Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018

Table 212
CAl Which carrier do you subscribe to for mobile calling and data services?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
AT&T 378
26%

Verizon 362
25%

T-Mobile 163
11%

Sprint 106
TracFone 75
5%

MetroPCS 92
Virgin Mobile 17
1%

Straight Talk 41
Boost Mobile 48
Cricket 38
3%

Consumer Cellular 19
Netl0 7
1%

US Cellular 13



—
o

Walmart FamilyMobile 6

Other 39

None of the above 43
3%

Sigma 1448

100%
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Fielding Period: June 24-25, 2018
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
27 Jun 2018
Table 213
CA2 Which internet service provider do you subscribe to for internet connectivity in your home?

Base: All Respondents

Total

Unweighted Base 1448
Weighted Base 1448
AT&T 322
22%

Bright House 28
2%

Cablevision 33
2%

Charter 70
Comcast 265
18%

Cox Cable Communications 71
Time Warner Cable 159
11%

Verizon 124
Frontier 53
CenturyLink 59
4%

Cincinnati Bell 5
*

Mediacom 4

Suddenlink 14



—
o

Windstream 11
Other 129
None of the above 101
7%
Sigma 1448

100%



